of its own shares by employees or by trustees for the benefit of employees. 

At present, the Company has only one class of shares – equity shares with face value of Rs. 5/- each. As on March 

31, 2025, the authorized share capital and paid-up share capital of the company stands at Rs. 12,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twelve Crore) consisting of 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakhs) number of equity shares of Rs. 5/- 

(Rupees Five) each fully paid-up.  

PARTICULARS REGARDING CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE 

EARNING AND OUTGO: 

Particulars relating to conservation of energy and technology absorption stipulated under provisions of Section